Report on Student Feedback on Curriculum 2023

https://tinyurl.com/mwmb5te4m

The feedback cell of Govt. N.P.G. College of Science adopted an online procurement of student

feedback in the current session 2022-23. A total of 268 responses were generated.

The students who participated were from B.Sc (I, 11", 111Y Year), BCA(I®, 11", 111" Year) M.Sc
(1%, 11" 111" and IV semester), PGDCA, and DCA.

Feedback on various subjects have been obtained which includes: Biochemistry, Biotechnology,
Botany, Chemistry, Computer Sciences, Defence Studies, English, Geology, Hindi, Information

technology, Mathematics, Microbiology, Physics, and Zoology.
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The responses received from students are as follow:

1- The feedback on learning, values (skill, concept, knowledge analytical capacity,related
to extension) :

a. 11.2% of students (30 students) rated it as excellent
b. 14.6% of students (39 students) rated it as very good
c. 25.7% of students (69) rated it as good

d. 25.4% of students (68 students) rated it as average

e. 23.1 % of students (62 students)rated it as poor

268 responses

@1
@2

o4
®5

2. The feedback on “Utility or relation of the subject in day to day situation” :
a. 13.7% of students (37 students) rated it as excellent
b. 14.2% of students (38 students) rated it as very good
c. 25.7% of students (69 Students) rated it as good
d. 22.4% of students (60 students) rated it as average
e. 23.9 % of students (64 students) rated it as poor
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3. The feedback on “Seriousness of units in Curriculum” obtained is as follows:

a. 11.9% of students (32 students) rated it as excellent
b. 16.4% of students (44 students) rated it as very good
€.24.6% of students (66 Students) rated it as good
d.23.1% of students (62 students) rated it as average
e.23.9 % of students (64 students) rated it as poor
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4. The feedback on “Extensiveness of syllabi :

a. 9.7% of students (26 students) rated it as excellent
b. 14.9% of students (40 students) rated it as very good
c. 27.6% of students (74 Students) rated it as good



d. 25.4% of students (68 students) rated it as average
e. 22.4 % of students (60 students) rated it as poor
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5. Clarity and relation of syllabi:

a. 11.6% of students (31 students) rated it as excellent
b. 15.7% of students (42 students) rated it as very good
c. 25.7% of students (69) rated it as good

d.21.3% of students (57 students) rated it as average

e. 25.7% of students (69) rated it as poor
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6. Essential efforts made by the students:
a. 8.6% of students (23 students) rated it as excellent

b.17.2% of students (46 students) rated it as very good
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d. 28.7% of students (77 students) rated it as good
d. 19.8% of students (53 students) rated it as average
e. 25.7 % of students (69 students) rated it as poor
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7. Relation of projects/report with reference to values of learning :
a. 10.1% of students (27 students) rated it as excellent

b. 19.0% of students (51 students) rated it as very good

c. 25.4% of students (68) rated it as good

d. 19.8% of students (53students) rated it as average

e. 25.7 % of students (69 students) rated it as poor
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8. Suggestions
Some of the suggestions given by students are as follow:

a. Syllabus should be more interesting and more practical knowledge should be given rather
than theoretical .

b. Library book should be updated according to new syllabus as student feel difficulty to find
any book according to new syllabus.

c. It is more interesting for students to study geology, if students were visit geosite like
kutumbsar caves, Chitrakot water fall etc.atleast once in a year.
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e. Provide proper schedule previously so that student can be prepare for examination.
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